
Market Report for the Week of April 11, 2022

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 237,633,407,105 126,056,487 8.44 % 2.84 3324

Topix100 92,417,435,560 20,371,880 8.22 % 0.77 100

Nikkei 225 109,283,979,006 45,027,080 7.76 % 2.10 225

TopixMid400 66,419,629,816 36,873,680 7.63 % 3.69 400

Small & Others 24,252,898,436 21,042,420 7.79 % 4.30 1590

Non Topix 17,784,868,644 25,972,080 8.74 % 5.77 1082

ETFs & REITs 36,758,574,649 21,796,427 12.07 % 3.65 152

Prime 181,934,060,448 74,477,820 7.94 % 2.33 1809

Standard 5,660,918,596 17,760,220 8.87 % 11.61 947

Growth 13,279,853,412 12,022,020 8.57 % 3.90 416

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 93,257,062,648 13.52% 1.61

6920 LASRTEC 76,162,565,540 13.09% 0.40

9101 NYKLINE 39,789,756,900 10.62% 3.06

8035 TKOELCN 32,840,555,600 10.95% 0.72

1357 NFNKDOUB 31,851,564,467 24.31% 11.39

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

2178 TRISTAGE 929,714,930 54.30% 4.74

9318 ASIADEVE 137,503,820 46.34% 1232.43

2159 FULSPEED 530,816,000 44.79% 4.44

1357 NFNKDOUB 31,851,564,467 24.31% 11.39

1783 ASIAGTHD 105,512,250 22.79% 48.05

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9318 ASIADEVE 137,503,820 46.34% 1232.43

2370 MEDINET 734,658,650 21.57% 49.61

1783 ASIAGTHD 105,512,250 22.79% 48.05

6740 JDI 660,414,570 11.63% 40.08

2743 PIXEL 468,349,770 21.16% 32.94

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 31,851,564,467 24.31% 29,117,718

9501 TEPCOHD 25,555,550,790 9.57% 14,111,190

1570 NFNKLV 93,257,062,648 13.52% 10,801,918

9101 NYKLINE 39,789,756,900 10.62% 10,569,800

9107 K-LINE 17,306,906,100 9.51% 6,527,000

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = First Section - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 76,162,565,540 13.09% 0.40

8035 TKOELCN 32,840,555,600 10.95% 0.72

9984 SOFTBNKG 28,067,500,570 7.15% 0.44

9983 FASTRET 22,539,894,800 10.27% 0.79

6758 SONY G 16,460,598,340 7.84% 0.88

4507 SIONOGI 14,260,992,130 9.46% 0.55

7974 NINTEND 11,325,159,900 8.40% 0.80

7203 TOYOTA 11,178,468,070 5.36% 0.72

6861 KEYENCE 8,944,722,300 8.94% 0.91

2413 M3 7,950,706,580 10.55% 0.86

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9101 NYKLINE 39,789,756,900 10.62% 3.06

9501 TEPCOHD 25,555,550,790 9.57% 6.47

9107 K-LINE 17,306,906,100 9.51% 4.38

9104 MTI-OSK 11,577,425,540 7.72% 2.16

6532 BAYCURNT 10,889,937,000 9.64% 3.79

3697 SHIFT 9,689,857,000 9.72% 1.39

1605 INPEX 7,454,294,480 7.89% 1.87

6857 ADVNTST 5,070,979,900 7.54% 3.28

6506 YASKAWA 4,965,124,250 7.90% 3.05

4443 SANSAN 3,780,185,020 6.78% 2.14

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6323 RORZE 9,541,095,500 8.28% 2.46

6966 MTI-HTC 9,440,545,000 10.20% 1.71

1518 MIT-MAT 2,978,429,910 7.73% 1.99

4483 JMDC 2,369,840,500 12.68% 5.29

7816 SNOWPEAK 2,345,638,100 5.63% 1.97

3328 BEENOS 2,153,222,510 8.95% 2.01

9519 RENOVA 2,022,022,650 6.63% 2.17

7044 PIALA 2,017,826,080 7.92% 2.74

8698 MONEX G 1,809,694,980 9.08% 4.10

7014 NAMURA 1,315,722,740 8.50% 7.52

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5028 SECONDXI 6,053,600,550 11.54% 2.94

4385 MERCARI 5,092,027,320 6.58% 0.92

4475 HENNGE 4,237,726,960 7.76% 2.00

6524 KOHOKUKO 3,663,687,300 11.53% 2.86

4485 JTOWER 3,015,653,800 10.29% 3.52

1407 WEST HD 2,580,518,250 13.16% 4.88

9219 GIXO 2,444,283,740 8.84% 2.29

5029 CIRCLACE 2,441,954,170 4.97% 2.47

4477 BASE 2,010,667,670 8.96% 4.89

7066 PEERS 1,999,223,030 8.57% 2.93

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 93,257,062,648 13.52% 1.61

1357 NFNKDOUB 31,851,564,467 24.31% 11.39

1459 RK 225DI 15,918,486,036 19.18% 2.74

1360 NKBEAR-2 11,111,203,413 18.35% 2.19

1458 RK 225LV 9,086,652,213 17.07% 1.85

1579 225 BULL 8,507,555,350 12.66% 1.78

1321 NFNK225 1,320,048,213 3.72% 0.95

1366 DW 225DI 975,704,609 10.91% 3.70

1365 DW 225LV 745,988,552 12.60% 1.79

1552 VIXSHORT 730,969,298 5.44% 0.71

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 76,162,565,540 13.09% 0.40

9101 NYKLINE 39,789,756,900 10.62% 3.06

8035 TKOELCN 32,840,555,600 10.95% 0.72

9984 SOFTBNKG 28,067,500,570 7.15% 0.44

9501 TEPCOHD 25,555,550,790 9.57% 6.47

9983 FASTRET 22,539,894,800 10.27% 0.79

9107 K-LINE 17,306,906,100 9.51% 4.38

6758 SONY G 16,460,598,340 7.84% 0.88

4507 SIONOGI 14,260,992,130 9.46% 0.55

9104 MTI-OSK 11,577,425,540 7.72% 2.16

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6524 KOHOKUKO 3,663,687,300 11.53% 2.86

1407 WEST HD 2,580,518,250 13.16% 4.88

7014 NAMURA 1,315,722,740 8.50% 7.52

2702 MCDNALD 1,165,646,400 12.99% 6.64

6890 FERROTEC 688,371,710 6.29% 1.65

4581 TS PHAHD 644,903,900 8.75% 4.14

6668 PLASMA 629,865,930 8.09% 1.77

3083 C’SMEN 556,782,150 9.69% 3.59

2159 FULSPEED 530,816,000 44.79% 4.44

7564 WORKMAN 513,360,450 9.33% 2.94

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5028 SECONDXI 6,053,600,550 11.54% 2.94

4385 MERCARI 5,092,027,320 6.58% 0.92

4475 HENNGE 4,237,726,960 7.76% 2.00

4485 JTOWER 3,015,653,800 10.29% 3.52

9219 GIXO 2,444,283,740 8.84% 2.29

5029 CIRCLACE 2,441,954,170 4.97% 2.47

4477 BASE 2,010,667,670 8.96% 4.89

7066 PEERS 1,999,223,030 8.57% 2.93

9212 GEI 1,683,857,440 7.34% 2.47

4053 SUN AST 1,656,817,070 7.71% 1.91
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 13.09% 76,162,565,540 0.40

9735 SECOM 12.22% 2,190,742,190 1.70

6367 DAIKINI 12.03% 6,430,168,690 0.85

7832 BANNAMHD 11.60% 2,034,162,270 1.26

9843 NITORIHD 11.05% 2,437,399,470 0.97

4661 OLC 11.02% 7,722,426,440 0.58

8035 TKOELCN 10.95% 32,840,555,600 0.72

2413 M3 10.55% 7,950,706,580 0.86

7309 SHIMANO 10.54% 4,069,424,790 0.90

6273 SMC 10.34% 4,636,425,800 1.45

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2427 OUTSOURC 17.38% 739,898,950 5.43

6465 HOSIZAKI 16.85% 648,793,300 5.30

9086 HIT-TRA 15.58% 894,406,700 6.82

3941 RENGO 14.71% 448,552,770 4.67

6417 SANKYOP 14.12% 488,704,600 4.48

9831 YAMADAHD 14.09% 1,405,539,900 9.94

4676 FUJI HD 12.86% 242,675,720 5.06

6841 YKOGAWA 12.84% 979,000,160 1.60

6701 NEC 12.83% 2,060,956,250 5.88

6134 FUJICORP 12.21% 194,115,400 2.48

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6632 JVCKW 18.59% 155,885,530 29.16

8628 MATSUIS 18.29% 309,424,910 5.23

7383 NETPROHD 17.87% 1,268,769,410 8.85

5803 FUJIKRA 15.71% 613,679,850 7.51

4985 EARTH CO 14.19% 140,185,700 6.44

1766 TOKEN 13.94% 192,411,300 3.22

9412 SKYPER J 13.72% 120,447,130 7.97

9715 TRANCOS 13.72% 104,576,250 5.53

9810 NSTEELTR 13.71% 156,736,000 5.84

3932 AKATSUKI 13.60% 120,385,150 6.23

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2178 TRISTAGE 54.30% 929,714,930 4.74

9318 ASIADEVE 46.34% 137,503,820 1232.43

2159 FULSPEED 44.79% 530,816,000 4.44

1783 ASIAGTHD 22.79% 105,512,250 48.05

2370 MEDINET 21.57% 734,658,650 49.61

2743 PIXEL 21.16% 468,349,770 32.94

7049 SHIKIGAK 20.51% 205,309,940 2.63

6016 JPNENGIN 17.73% 226,385,040 5.70

8783 GFA 15.79% 252,140,910 13.18

4563 ANGES 14.84% 428,928,470 8.76

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 24.31% 31,851,564,467 11.39

1459 RK 225DI 19.18% 15,918,486,036 2.74

1360 NKBEAR-2 18.35% 11,111,203,413 2.19

1458 RK 225LV 17.07% 9,086,652,213 1.85

1570 NFNKLV 13.52% 93,257,062,648 1.61

1579 225 BULL 12.66% 8,507,555,350 1.78

1365 DW 225LV 12.60% 745,988,552 1.79

1356 TPXBEAR2 11.73% 195,419,561 3.27

1366 DW 225DI 10.91% 975,704,609 3.70

3287 HOSINORR 9.23% 193,638,000 2.92

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6632 JVCKW 18.59% 155,885,530 29.16

8628 MATSUIS 18.29% 309,424,910 5.23

7383 NETPROHD 17.87% 1,268,769,410 8.85

2427 OUTSOURC 17.38% 739,898,950 5.43

6465 HOSIZAKI 16.85% 648,793,300 5.30

5803 FUJIKRA 15.71% 613,679,850 7.51

9086 HIT-TRA 15.58% 894,406,700 6.82

3941 RENGO 14.71% 448,552,770 4.67

4985 EARTH CO 14.19% 140,185,700 6.44

6417 SANKYOP 14.12% 488,704,600 4.48

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9318 ASIADEVE 46.34% 137,503,820 1232.43

2159 FULSPEED 44.79% 530,816,000 4.44

1783 ASIAGTHD 22.79% 105,512,250 48.05

2743 PIXEL 21.16% 468,349,770 32.94

6016 JPNENGIN 17.73% 226,385,040 5.70

8783 GFA 15.79% 252,140,910 13.18

2345 KUSHIM 13.49% 220,629,600 5.10

1407 WEST HD 13.16% 2,580,518,250 4.88

2702 MCDNALD 12.99% 1,165,646,400 6.64

7808 CSLUMBER 12.42% 101,289,800 2.96

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2178 TRISTAGE 54.30% 929,714,930 4.74

2370 MEDINET 21.57% 734,658,650 49.61

7049 SHIKIGAK 20.51% 205,309,940 2.63

4563 ANGES 14.84% 428,928,470 8.76

9250 GRCS 14.38% 696,415,100 3.97

4071 PLUSALPH 13.99% 321,793,940 6.15

6521 OXIDE 13.47% 552,121,700 4.35

4173 WACUL 12.87% 213,747,490 3.71

2934 JFRONTIR 12.83% 155,439,370 4.05

9326 KANTSU 12.65% 271,832,690 2.79
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

5020 ENEOS 2.26 2,011,351,780 8.06%

8604 NOMRAHD 2.05 298,398,200 2.15%

7201 NISSAN 2.04 1,522,487,270 5.18%

4689 ZHD 2.01 1,754,194,340 6.13%

8830 SMIRE&D 1.92 1,073,151,530 10.33%

8308 RESONA 1.91 1,146,375,810 4.74%

4528 ONOPHAM 1.78 1,012,794,510 8.08%

3402 TORAY 1.77 737,816,590 5.70%

8601 DAIWASG 1.74 1,196,829,740 6.64%

9735 SECOM 1.70 2,190,742,190 12.22%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6472 NTN 16.42 406,528,500 11.34%

8410 SEVEN BK 15.49 566,501,710 11.57%

7167 MEBUKIFG 14.78 595,491,090 10.78%

7211 MMC 11.25 1,660,984,640 10.89%

8572 ACOM 10.41 199,947,570 10.01%

9831 YAMADAHD 9.94 1,405,539,900 14.09%

8334 GUNMABK 9.09 163,836,930 7.26%

7180 KYUSHUFG 8.77 105,349,110 6.90%

8359 82-BANK 7.66 112,990,630 8.04%

7186 CONCRDIA 7.53 840,546,320 8.27%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 40.08 660,414,570 11.63%

8585 OR.CORP 31.16 152,752,960 10.30%

6632 JVCKW 29.16 155,885,530 18.59%

3315 NIP-COKE 21.73 195,867,620 11.11%

1514 SUMISEKI 16.26 161,733,110 8.64%

4344 SOURCENX 14.98 153,850,060 7.82%

8016 ONWARDHD 14.13 121,705,010 8.10%

2930 TATSUJIN 12.61 172,510,740 9.86%

2337 ICHIGO 10.27 128,547,470 12.74%

3608 TSI HD 9.91 123,430,800 6.96%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9318 ASIADEVE 1232.43 137,503,820 46.34%

2370 MEDINET 49.61 734,658,650 21.57%

1783 ASIAGTHD 48.05 105,512,250 22.79%

2743 PIXEL 32.94 468,349,770 21.16%

7610 TAY TWO 21.18 326,175,170 12.31%

8783 GFA 13.18 252,140,910 15.79%

3236 PROPERST 12.78 133,540,820 9.56%

9439 MH GROUP 12.07 149,430,730 3.26%

8746 1-COMOD 9.69 182,483,440 10.02%

4563 ANGES 8.76 428,928,470 14.84%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 11.39 31,851,564,467 24.31%

8985 JHR 4.99 385,783,820 8.84%

8976 DAIWAOF 4.22 166,475,900 6.53%

1571 NFNKIV 3.89 261,814,911 1.75%

8964 FRONRE 3.81 181,400,400 8.50%

8952 JRE 3.78 533,371,700 7.02%

1366 DW 225DI 3.70 975,704,609 10.91%

3226 ACCOMMO 3.60 146,165,600 6.73%

3471 MITSUILP 3.54 226,679,400 6.22%

8967 JPN-LOGI 3.53 161,696,850 6.16%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 40.08 660,414,570 11.63%

8585 OR.CORP 31.16 152,752,960 10.30%

6632 JVCKW 29.16 155,885,530 18.59%

3315 NIP-COKE 21.73 195,867,620 11.11%

6472 NTN 16.42 406,528,500 11.34%

8410 SEVEN BK 15.49 566,501,710 11.57%

4344 SOURCENX 14.98 153,850,060 7.82%

7167 MEBUKIFG 14.78 595,491,090 10.78%

8016 ONWARDHD 14.13 121,705,010 8.10%

2930 TATSUJIN 12.61 172,510,740 9.86%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9318 ASIADEVE 1232.43 137,503,820 46.34%

1783 ASIAGTHD 48.05 105,512,250 22.79%

2743 PIXEL 32.94 468,349,770 21.16%

7610 TAY TWO 21.18 326,175,170 12.31%

1514 SUMISEKI 16.26 161,733,110 8.64%

8783 GFA 13.18 252,140,910 15.79%

3236 PROPERST 12.78 133,540,820 9.56%

9439 MH GROUP 12.07 149,430,730 3.26%

8572 ACOM 10.41 199,947,570 10.01%

8746 1-COMOD 9.69 182,483,440 10.02%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2370 MEDINET 49.61 734,658,650 21.57%

4563 ANGES 8.76 428,928,470 14.84%

3680 HOTTOLNK 7.78 124,984,670 8.70%

4484 LANCERS 7.34 148,797,680 6.37%

7777 3DMATRIX 6.78 213,430,760 9.53%

3911 AIMING 6.31 109,596,110 7.79%

4071 PLUSALPH 6.15 321,793,940 13.99%

6255 NPC INC 5.84 200,066,710 8.47%

4371 CCT 5.71 117,520,450 6.51%

3914 JIG-SAW 5.66 134,555,500 10.38%
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